



---

---

**Addendum #1**  
**RFQ #17-24, Design Services – Airpark Renovations**  
**February 2, 2024**

---

---

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the following addendum serves to provide clarification and to answer the questions received on RFQ #17-24, Design Services – Airpark Renovations.

Question 1: Is there an Airport layout plan available for us to view?

**Answer to Question 1: The city has added additional documents to the solicitation. Reference Exhibit H-Clearwater ALP Drawing and Exhibit I-Clearwater Airpark Draft Final ALP – 05.2019.**

Question 2: Has there been any other layout plans other firms have done?

**Answer to Question 2: Reference Answer to Question 1 above.**

Question 3: Do you have a budget for the project?

**Answer to Question 3: The estimated budget to include both design and construction is \$4.1 million.**

Question 4: What types of funding are you planning on using?

**Answer to Question 4: Funding sources include Florida Department of Transportation Joint Automated Capital Improvement Program, Penny for Pinellas, and contributions from the current operator.**

*End of Questions and Answers*

*End of Addenda*